<del></del> 04-14-1	999
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Travermark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 1010084	129
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wallace International Silversmiths, Inc.	Name: International Silver Company Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 175 McClellan Highway  City: E. Boston State: MA ZIP: 02128
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. A - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 657,971 ttached? D Yes 2 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark J. Speciner, Esq.	2 <b>114.</b> 27. 1. 2
Internal Address: Harris Beach & Wilcox, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 530 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036	
4/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000332 500637 657971 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Mark -J: Speciner	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  3/24/99
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Date  Mail documents to be recorded with required payers sheet information to be recorded with required payers.	

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WALLACE INTERNATIONAL SILVERSMITHS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 175 McClellan Highway, East Boston, Massachusetts 02128 (ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used and is using the following trademark and said registration:

SOPHISTICATE - Reg. No. 657,971

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL SILVER COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 175 McClellan Highway, East Boston, Massachusetts 02128 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said trademark thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said WALLACE INTERNATIONAL SILVERSMITHS, INC. (ASSIGNOR) does hereby assign unto the said INTERNATIONAL SILVER COMPANY (ASSIGNEE) all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 3 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_1998.9

WALLACE INTERNATIONAL SILVERSMITHS, INC.

Bv:

lame: Faye A. Florence

Title: Secretary

H:\DATA\POOL\WPDOCS\MPS\WALLA\SOPHIS ASG 3/23/9911:08 em

40.q

F-402

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

**†5157640294** 

717-I